
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2376
ANSWERED ON:11.03.2010
STOPPAGE AT UTHUKULI RAILWAY STATION
Sivasami Shri C.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways are taking necessary steps to have a regular stoppage of West Coast Express (6627 UP) at Uthukuli Railway Station in Kerala; and

(b) if so, the time by which it is likely to take place?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): No, Madam. Uthukkuli station is presently served by 3 Express and 5 Passenger trains. Stoppage of additional trains at this station has not been found commercially justified for the present.
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